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Apologies: Ross Fitzpatrick

1.

1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10
1.11
1.12

1.13
2.

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7

3.

Correspondence In

Women'’s Section, 13/4/15, re Koala score cards (replied 17/4)
WPHSC, 13/4/15, re members not financial April-Jun (responded 15/4)

RNSWBA, 14/4/15 re Application to Waive Eligibility Requirements - Post Sectional Pennant
Play

RNSWBA, 14/4/15 re Conditions of Play Review - Submissions inclusion in 2016 Conditions of
Play

RNSWBA, 14/4/15, Umpires shirts

RNSWBA, 14/4/15, Bowls census

RNSWBA, 14/4/15 re issues with Bowlsbox now fixed (responded 15/4)
Zone 10, 16/4/14, re Hosting Rookies

WPHSC, 17/4/15 re FY16 budget

Peter Eagle, 18/4/15, re Greens Complaint (replied 18/4)

Stuart Nibbs, 21/4/15 re Barefoot bowls (replied 21/4, 22/4)

Michael Baumont (RNSWBA) 27/4/15, Assurance that complaint about WPH greens is scam
(responded 27/4)

Stuart Nibbs, 29/4/15, re barefoot bowls, confirmation of 14" June (responded 1/5).
Correspondence Out

Kopycut, 12/4/15, re badges for Helen Quinlan

Zonel0, 13/4/15, re letter to RNSWBA re fee increase

Alan Bowry, Con Ganis, Andy Nice, 13/4/15 re late member fees

Zonel0O & RNSWBA 20/4/15, Re Complaint about WPH greens

WPHSC 22/4/15 re Bowls on Anzac Day (responded 22/4)

Zonel0, 29/4/15, Confirmation WPH host Rookies

WPHSC, 2/5/15, Re confirmation of outstanding bowls memberships

Reports

3.1 President

Thank you to all who assisted with the Koala Carnival. | have no doubt it will be/has been a great
success. Now we look to the TAT carnival on 25 May.

WPH

has agreed to host the Zone 10 Rookies Singles and Pairs this year. These are not until

August/September. Given the success of our members in this competition last year, a little bit of
home ground advantage can only help them perform even better this year.

Thank you to lan Corke and all contributors for another wonderful edition of Koala Bowls.
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3.2 Secretary

Current membership — confirmed list stands at 100.

David Wilson

The 2015 Members Directory has been produced and has been available from Sports room.

Lockers — payments are being accepted at front desk. Despite plans to do so, | have made no progress

on releasing lockers since last meeting. This will be addressed this month.

3.3 Treasurer

Report to be circulated by Treasurer prior to meeting.

3.4 Match Committee

No report.

3.5 Competition Panel

No report.

3.6 Events Committee

No report

3.7 Tournaments Committee

No report.

3.8 Membership Committee

No report

3.9 Waelfare

No report.

Dallas Palm

Ross Fitzpatrick

Michael Schwarcz

Tony Boughton

David Wilson

Gary Tyrrell

Stephen Watson

David Roles.
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3.10 Communications Committee

Google Analytics statistics on website users past 12 months.

Overview
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Facebook reach for Jan-March

Post Reach

The number of people your post was served to.
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8 2 March 2015

Click ar dran to selant
LliCK or drag [0 seiecl

3.11 Greens Committee

No report

3.12 Corporate Bowls

No report

Hourly | Day ‘Week | Montn

Apr23

B Retuming Visitor @ New Visitor

Organic W Paid

Dallas Palm

Peter Eagle

Max Walters
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4, General Business
4.1 Barefoot Bowls 14" June .
5. Next Meeting

The next meeting is scheduled for Monday 1* June 2015, commencing at 6:00pm.

Printed: Saturday, 2 May 2015 Page 4 Business Papers_2015-05.docx



Sub Committees

Communications
Committee

Dallas Palm (Chair)

Tournaments
Committee

Gary Tyrrell (Chair)

Match Committee Membership

. Greens Committee
Committee

Events Committee
David Wilson (Chair)

Michael Schwarcz

(Chair) Peter Eagle (Chair)

Steve Watson (Chair)

Gary Tyrrell Dallas Palm Michael Schwarcz Max Walt lan Corke Geoff McIntosh
ax Walters
—_ Max Walters —_ Ross Fitzpatrick —_ Ross Fitzpatrick David Wil —_ John Skidmore Gary Tyrrell
avid Wilson
Peter Eagle Steve Watson Geoff McIntosh David Wilson Michael Schwarcz

Responsible for:

- Administration of all
games played on our
greens, including
championships

- Ensuring the
conditions of play are
reviewed and updated

Responsible for:

- Coordination of
special events
including;

Responsible for:

- All tournaments held
at WPH including;

-TAT
- Koala Carnival

- All mixed tournaments
including;

Responsible for:

- Developing a long
term membership
policy

- Looking at ways
membership can be

Responsible for:

- Delivering our weekly
news update from the
website

- Maintenance of the
website, Facebook and
Twitter accounts

- Delivering the 'Koala
News' Newsletter

Responsible for:

- Ensuring our greens
are playable at all times

- Strategic decisions
concerning the future

=l t0 meet the - Presentation Day || - Australia Day increased in the short n quarterly (gj:;:;pmem of the
requirements of the -AGM - Queen's Birthday term - Improving our )
section - Christmas Party - Looking at ways to section’s profile in the - Maintenance of the
- Labour Day ) § at ways K i hades and th rden
" local media shades a e gardens
- Working to develop - Pennant Appreciation _School Bowl increase participation . surrounding the greens
new and innovative Luncheonagm chool Bowls outside of new -Looking at new ways of and and decisions
competitions to - Corporate Bookings competitions or facilitating greater associated with this
increase participation ~Working to develop tournaments communication
- Adminstration of new and innovative :Jne;‘.r\:\;eeer:nt::t
mixed championships tournaments to commgittee and
increase participation
members and members
more broadly.
— —
— — ) — \——/
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